

HYUNDAI SpaceAi Pro

真无线蓝牙耳机

产品使用简介

- 除特别说明外，本说明书的操作方式均为：请勿尝试拆卸或更换产品内部的任何零件。
- 请勿将产品放入水或其他液体中，本产品并非防水设计。
- 如果耳机任何零件不小心进入产品内部，请立即断开连接并拆卸产品。
- 请勿将耳机放入充电器或产品时，手指上未沾有汗水。
- 请勿将本产品放置于干燥剂附近或接触算量在天线附近。
- 请勿将本产品放置于有强大电磁力的环境中，否则会导致产品故障。

包装清单

	耳机X2		充电盒X1
	使用说明书X1		充电线X1
	大小耳机X2		

产品示意图

功能触控区

充电盒

产品规格

蓝牙耳机V5.4
传输距离:10M
充电容量:350mAh
使用时长:约5小时(耳机)
充电时间:约1.5小时(耳机)
额定输入:5V=200mA
额定输入:5V=200mA

充电盒规格

电池容量:300mAh
充电时间:约1.5小时(耳机)
额定输入:5V=200mA
(所有技术信息以实际性能为准)

LED指示灯状态

耳机LED指示状态	说明
开机	冰蓝灯光1S关机, 红灯亮1S熄灭
配对状态	红冰蓝交替闪烁
耳机与设备连接成功	灯灭
音乐/通话状态	灯亮
低电量状态	每秒冰蓝闪烁2次

耳机LED指示状态

说明	耳机LED指示状态
充电盒充电中状态	屏幕数量显示黄色
配对状态	屏幕数量显示白色
充电盒充满电状态	屏幕数量显示白色
给耳机充电, 充电盒状态	屏幕数量显示红色显示黄色
耳机充满电, 充电盒状态	屏幕数量显示红色显示白色
充电盒低电量状态	屏幕数量显示红色, 红色闪烁
耳机与耳机配对时	耳机入盒状态下 充电盒底部连接快速3秒, 蓝色闪烁10秒和红色闪烁, 蓝色闪烁10秒
充电盒充电时	长按充电盒底部按键 15S logo亮起 (重启、关机、还原)

产品操作说明

①开机
方法一: 充电盒取出耳机, 耳机自动开机
方法二: 长按左耳机按钮3秒, 耳机/耳机(开机提示音: "power on")

②关闭
方法一: 放回充电盒, 耳机自动关机
方法二: 耳机在3秒内没有连接设备自动关机(关机提示音: "power off")

③配对
步骤一: 开机后, 左右耳机自动互连后进入与手机配对状态(提示音: "pairing")
步骤二: 打开手机附近的蓝牙耳机列表, 搜索"SpaceAi Pro"并连接
温馨提示: 左右耳机出现不配对时, 请恢复出厂设置, 然后再次充电后自动配对

界面说明

界面1: 音乐/播放控制: 控制耳机播放/暂停, 上一曲, 下一曲, 歌词显示
界面2: 音量调节: 调节耳机音量大小——需连接耳机
界面3: 均衡器界面——需连接耳机
界面4: 快捷菜单
界面5: 模式选择——需连接耳机
界面6: 屏幕亮度
界面7: 语音切换
界面8: 屏幕亮度
界面9: 屏幕亮度
界面10: 屏幕亮度
界面11: 查找耳机——需连接耳机
界面12: 手电筒
界面13: 触摸功能——需连接耳机
界面14: 语音助手——需连接耳机
界面15: 测试

■ 常规操作

音量减: 单击左耳机触摸键(最小提示音"降噪")
音量加: 单击右耳机触摸键(最大提示音"降噪")

■ 音乐播放操作

播放/暂停: 双击左/右触摸键
上一曲: 三击左耳机触摸键
下一曲: 三击右耳机触摸键

■ 通话操作

接听/挂断来电: 双击左/右耳机触摸键
拒接来电: 长按左/右耳机触摸键2秒

■ 游戏/音乐操作

长按左耳机触摸键2秒自动关闭/关闭语音助手
长按右耳机触摸键2秒切换游戏/音乐模式
(提示音"game mode"/"music mode")

恢复出厂设置

方法①: 开机未连接状态: 连左/右耳机5次后左/右耳机耳机清除配对和连接的所保留数据;
方法②: 开机连接状态: 左/右耳机连左/右耳机5次, 长按10秒, 清除耳机与设备之间的配对信息后耳机(提示音: "power off")

操作UI界面

产品中有害物质名称及含量

部件名称	铅(Pb)	镉(Cd)	汞(Hg)	六价铬(Cr6+)	多溴联苯(PBDEs)	多溴二苯醚(PBBs)
印刷电路板组件	○	○	○	○	○	○
外壳等小结构件	○	○	○	○	○	○

本表格依据SJ/T 11364的规范编制。
○: 表示该有害物质在部件所含均质材料中的含量均GB/T6572规定的限量要求以下。
△: 表示该有害物质在部件所含均质材料中的含量超出GB/T6572规定的限量要求。
* 表示该有害物质在部件所含均质材料中的含量超出GB/T6572规定的限量要求。
注: 本表格中"X"的部件, 指因全球技术发展水平限制而无法实现有害物质替代。

印刷电路板组件: 包括印刷电路板及其零部件、电子元器件等。
根据产品型号不同, 印刷电路板的产品可能不会含有以上所有零件。

在中华人民共和国境内销售的电子电气产品必须标识此标志。标志内的数字代表产品在正常的使用状况下, 产品的环保使用期限。

产品中有害物质名称及含量

保修卡

尊敬的客户, 本保修卡是您将来申请保修凭证, 请您配合销售商填写并妥善保管(需盖章)!

用户信息

用户姓名	电子邮箱
联系电话	邮政编码
通信地址	

产品信息

产品名称	产品型号
产品条码/编号/型号	

销售商信息

名称	地址
电话	邮政编码
销售日期	发货日期
签字	

国信(香港)集团控股有限公司 授权
被授权方: 深圳前海现代智能生态物联科技有限公司
地址: 深圳市宝安区西乡街道宝田一路50号宝田研发大楼601A
制造商: 五洲(深圳)科技发展有限公司
地址: 深圳市龙华区民治街道, 上芬社区龙胜路与龙发建设路交汇处融创智汇大厦A座1515

国信(香港)集团控股有限公司 授权
被授权方: 深圳前海现代智能生态物联科技有限公司
地址: 深圳市宝安区西乡街道宝田一路50号宝田研发大楼601A
制造商: 五洲(深圳)科技发展有限公司
地址: 深圳市龙华区民治街道, 上芬社区龙胜路与龙发建设路交汇处融创智汇大厦A座1515

FCC 声明

根据FCC规则第15部分, 本设备经过测试, 符合B类数字设备的限制。这些限制旨在提供对住宅型无线设备中的有害干扰防护, 但设备在生产时和使用时均存在故障。如果未按照指定安装或操作或未按指定方式使用, 则设备可能会产生有害干扰。我们并不能保证在您的特定安装中不会发生干扰。如果这个设备对无线电话或无线电接收造成有害干扰, 可通过转动来调整设备, 关闭和打开时, 鼓励用户尝试通过一个或多个以下更多措施。

——重新定向或重新定位接收天线。

——增加设备和接收器之间的隔距。

——设备连接到与接收器不同的电路上的插墙式连接器。

——请咨询经销商或经验丰富的无线电电视技术人员以获得帮助。

HYUNDAI SpaceAi Pro true wireless Earphones

Manual

Please read all instructions carefully and retain for future use.

Usage Instruction

- (1) Don't attempt to disassemble the unit and change any part except there is operation method mentioned in the manual.
- (2) Don't expose the unit to light, moisture or humidity, since it isn't a waterproof product.
- (3) Disconnect the unit with your BT device and move it to the safe area if the liquid gets inside the unit.
- (4) Don't assemble or disassemble the unit to avoid electric shock; there is water on your hands.
- (5) Don't expose the unit to extremely high temperature or dispose of the unit in fire as it will result in an explosion.
- (6) Don't place the unit in an electromagnetic interference environment to avoid malfunction.

Packing list

	Headphone × 2		Charging case × 1
	User manual × 1		Type-C × 1
	Size Ear Cap X2		

Product schematic description

Functional touch area

Charging compartment

Product specification

Bluetooth version: V5.4
Transmission distance: 100M
Battery capacity: 55mAh
Usage time: approximately 6 hours (headphones)
Charging time: approximately 1.5 hour (for headphones)
Rated input: 5V=10mA
(4) Don't assemble or disassemble the unit to avoid electric shock; there is water on your hands.

Charging case specification

Battery capacity: 300mAh
Charging time: approximately 1.5 hours (earphones)
Rated input: 5V=100mA
(All technical information is subject to actual performance)

LED Indicator Status

Earphone LED Indicator Status	
Power On	Blue light on for 1S, off Red light on for 1S, off
Pairing Status	Red and blue lights alternate flashing
Earphone connected successfully	Light off
Music Call Status	Blue light flashes twice every 5 seconds
Low Battery Status	Blue light flashes twice every 5 seconds

Earphone Charging Case LED Indicator Status

Charging Case Charging Status	Screen Display Shows Yellow Battery Level
Charging Case Fully Charged Status	Screen Display Shows Yellow Battery Level
Charging Earphones, Charging Case Status	Screen Display Shows C/L Yellow Battery Level
Earphone Fully Charged, Charging Case Status	Screen Display Shows C/L White Battery Level
Charging Case Low Battery Status	Screen Display Shows Battery Level

When earphones are inserted, press the button at the bottom of the charging case (sandy 3 times, screen prompts pairing information, Bluetooth icon shows white)

Long press the button at the bottom of the charging case (2 seconds, light lights up (red, shutdown, reset))

Charging Case Reset

Product operating instructions

- Turn on the power
Method 1: When the earphones are taken out of the charging case, they turn on automatically.
Method 2: Long press the left/right touch key for 3 seconds, and the headphones will turn on/stop on prompt: "Power on!"
- Shut down
Method 1: Put the charging box back and the headphones will automatically turn off.
Method 2: The headphones will automatically shut down if the device is not connected within 3 minutes (Power off prompt: "Power off").
- Pairing
Step 1: After power on, the left and right headphones automatically illuminate and enter the pairing state with the mobile phone (prompt sound: "Pairing").
Step 2: Open the BT list of smart devices, search for "SpaceAi Pro", and connect.
Note: When the left and right headphones are connected to the mobile phone, the headphones will automatically turn off. When the headphones are connected to the mobile phone, the headphones will automatically turn off.

Interface Description

Interface 1: Music Remote Control: Control earphone playback/pause, previous track, next track, lyrics display
Interface 2: Volume Adjustment: Adjust earphone volume size - Requires connection to earphones
Interface 3: Equalizer Interface - Requires connection to earphones
Interface 4: Time
Interface 5: Mode Selection - Requires connection to earphones
Interface 6: Screen Brightness
Interface 7: Language Switch
Interface 8: Lock Screen Wallpaper
Interface 9: Background Wallpaper
Interface 10: Time Design
Interface 11: Find Earphones - Requires connection to earphones
Interface 12: Flashlight
Interface 13: Photography Function - Requires connection to earphones
Interface 14: Voice Assistant - Requires connection to earphones
Interface 15: Gaming Test

General mode

Volume mute/timeout: Click the Touch key of the left headset (minimal prompt tone "dong-dong")
Volume plus: Click the right earphone, Touch key (maximum tone "dong-dong")

Music playback mode

Play/Pause: Double-click the left and right Touch keys
Previous song: Three-click the left headphone Touch key
Next song: Three-click the right headphone Touch key

Call mode

Answer/hang up the call: double-click the left/right headphone Touch key
Reject incoming calls: Long press the Touch key of the left/right headphones for 2 seconds

Game/Music Mode

Long press the Touch key of the left headset for 2 seconds to start/off the voice assistant
Long press the right headset Touch key for 2 seconds to switch game/music mode ("promo" game mode"/"music mode")

Restore factory settings

Method 1 Turn on and the connect: turn off the left/right headset after 5 consecutive clicks on the left/right touch key (clear all information about pairing and connection)
Method 2 Power-on connection status: Left/right headphones are repeatedly clicked 5 times, long pressed for 10 seconds within 3 seconds, and then turn off after clearing the pairing information between the headphones and BT device (prompt tone "power off")

Operating UI Interface

Volume

Wallpaper

Noise reduction

Language

Track headphones

Equalizer

Microphone

Flashlight

Mode selection

Alarm clock

Music playback

Screen brightness

Camera

Game

Name and content of hazardous substances in products

Name and content of hazardous substances in products

Part Name	Pb	Hg	Cd	Cr(VI)	PBB	PBDE
Printed circuit board	○	○	○	○	○	○
Small electronic components (each sub-assembly)	○	○	○	○	○	○

This form is compiled in accordance with SJ/T 11364.
Q1: Indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in all homogeneous materials of the part is in below the limit requirements specified in GB 16762.
Q2: Indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in at least one of the homogeneous materials of the part exceeds the limit requirements specified in GB 16762.
The parts marked with "X" on the form are all harmful due to the limitations of global technological development. Substitution of substances.
Printed circuit board components: including printed circuit boards and their parts, electronic components, etc. Depending on the product model, the product you purchased may not contain all the above components.
Electronic and electrical products sold in the People's Republic of China must mark this logo, the number in the logo represents the product's use (normal use).
Environmental protection use period.

Warranty Service

One year, this warranty card is the proof of your future warranty application, please妥善保管 the seller to fill it out and keep it for future use.

User info	
User name	Email
Contact number	Postal code
Mailing address	

Product information	
Product name	Product number
Product barcode/Serial number (Batch number)	

Vendor information	
Name	
Address	
Contact number	Postal code
Sales date	Invoice number
Remark	

Authorized by Modern Integrated Commercial Holdings Co., Ltd.
Authorized party: Shenzhen Qianhai Modern Intelligent Life IoT Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: 6024, Chentan Road Building, No. 50 Baotian 1st Road, Xixiang Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City.
Manufacturer: Wuxian (Shenzhen) Technology Development Co., Ltd.
Address: 6024, Chentan Road Building, No. 50 Baotian 1st Road, Xixiang Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City.
Jingdong Jiaxing Road, Shanghai Community, Minsheng Street, Longhua District, Shanghai City.

FCC Statement

According to Part 15 of the FCC Rules, this device has been tested to meet the restrictions for Class B digital devices. These restricting devices. In providing reasonable protection against harmful disturbances in residential facilities. The device generates and uses radiofrequency energy. If this instruction is not installed and used in accordance with the regulations, it may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there are there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this device has built for radio or television reception into harmful interference, the device can be determined by turning it off and when the user is encouraged to try to pass through one or several more measures below

- Redirect or reposition the receiving antenna.
- Increase the distance between device and receiver.
- Secure connection to devices on circuits different from the receiver are connected.
- Please consult a dealer or experienced radio/TV technician for assistance.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. The operation is restricted

- by the following two conditions
- (1) The device shall not cause harmful interference.
- (2) The device must accept any received interference, including interference that may cause unexpected operation.

Changes or modifications that are not explicitly approved by the compliance responsible party may invalidate the user's permission to operate the device.

HYUNDAI SpaceAi Pro

Auriculares Inalámbricos Veradores

Introducción al uso del producto

- No intente desmontar el dispositivo ni cambiar ninguna parte, excepto si hay un método de operación mencionado en el manual.
- No exponga el dispositivo a líquidos, humedad o roya, ya que no es un producto a prueba de agua.
- Desconecte el dispositivo de su dispositivo BT y vuelvalo a una zona segura si el líquido entra en el dispositivo.
- No ensamble ni desmonte el dispositivo para evitar descargas eléctricas, si tiene las manos mojadas.
- No exponga el dispositivo a temperaturas extremadamente altas ni lo desheche en fuego, ya que esto puede causar una explosión.
- No coloque el dispositivo en un ambiente con interferencias electromagnéticas para evitar fallos en su funcionamiento.

Lista de empaque

Descripción esquemática del producto

Especificaciones del producto

Versión de Bluetooth: V5.4
Distancia de transmisión: 10M
Capacidad de la batería: 350mAh
Tiempo de uso: aproximadamente 6 horas (auriculares)
Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 1.5 horas (auriculares)
Entrada nominal: 5V = 30mA

Especificación del cargador de casos

Capacidad de la batería: 300mAh
Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 1.5 horas (auriculares)
Entrada nominal: 5V = 200mA
(Nota: la información técnica está sujeta a rendimiento real)

Estado del indicador LED

Estado del Indicador LED de los Auriculares

Evento	Luz azul encendida durante 1 segundo, apagada. No hay encendido durante 1 segundo, apagada
Estado de emparejamiento	Luz roja y azul parpadeando alternadamente
Auricular conectado correctamente	Luz apagada
Estado de música llamada	Luz apagada
Estado de batería baja	Luz azul parpadea dos veces cada 5 segundos

Estado del Indicador LED del Estuche de Carga para Auriculares

Evento	Luz azul encendida durante 1 segundo, apagada. No hay encendido durante 1 segundo, apagada
Estado de carga del estuche de carga	Luz roja encendida durante 1 segundo, apagada
Estado de carga completa del estuche de carga	Luz roja apagada
Cargando auriculares, Estado del Estuche de Carga	Luz roja encendida durante 1 segundo, apagada
Auriculares completamente cargados, Estado del Estuche de Carga	Luz roja apagada
Estado de carga del estuche de carga	Luz roja encendida durante 1 segundo, apagada

Emparejamiento del Estuche de Carga con Auriculares

Resaltamiento del Estuche de Carga

Instrucciones de funcionamiento del producto

- Encender
Método 1: Cuando se sacan los auriculares del cargador, se encienden automáticamente.
Método 2: Presione y mantenga presionado el botón de encendido/derecho durante 3 segundos, y los auriculares se encienden (mensaje de advertencia: "power on").
- Apagar
Método 1: Coloque el estuche de carga de nuevo, y los auriculares se apagarán automáticamente.
Método 2: Los auriculares se apagarán automáticamente si el dispositivo no está conectado dentro de 5 minutos (mensaje de advertencia: "power off").
- Emparejar
Paso 1: Después de encender, los auriculares izquierdo y derecho se interconectan automáticamente y entran en el estado de emparejamiento con el teléfono móvil (mensaje de indicación: "pairing").
Paso 2: Abra la lista BT de dispositivos inalámbricos, busque "SpaceAi Pro" y conéctese. Si los auriculares ya están emparejados con otro dispositivo, elimine primero la configuración de la batería, colóquela de nuevo en el estuche de carga y sáqueles para el emparejamiento automático.

Descripción de la interfaz

Interfaz 1: Control Remoto de Música: Controla la reproducción/pausa del auricular, pista anterior, pista siguiente, visualización de letras.

Interfaz 2: Ajuste de Volumen: Ajusta el tamaño del volumen del auricular. Requiere conexión a auriculares.

Interfaz 3: Interfaz de Equalizador: Requiere conexión a auriculares.

Interfaz 4: Temporizador.

Interfaz 5: Selección de modo. Requiere conexión a auriculares.

Interfaz 6: Brillo de la Pantalla.

Interfaz 7: Cambio de idioma.

Interfaz 8: Papel Pintado de Pantalla Bloqueada.

Interfaz 9: Papel Pintado de Fondo.

Interfaz 10: Bloqueo de Temporizador.

Interfaz 11: Buscar Auriculares. Requiere conexión a auriculares.

Interfaz 12: Linterna.

Interfaz 13: Función de Fotografía. Requiere conexión a auriculares.

Interfaz 14: Asistente de Voz. Requiere conexión a auriculares.

Interfaz 15: Prueba de Juegos.

■ Modo general

- Aumento de volumen: Haga clic en la tecla táctil del auricular izquierdo (tono de indicación mínimo "long-dong").
- Aumento de volumen: Haga clic en la tecla táctil del auricular derecho, tecla táctil (indicación máxima "long-dong").

■ Modo de reproducción de música

- Reproducción/Pausa: Haga doble clic en las teclas táctiles izquierda y derecha.
- Canción anterior: Haga triple clic en la tecla táctil del auricular izquierdo.

■ Modo de llamada

- Atender/Colgar llamada: Haga doble clic en la tecla táctil del auricular izquierdo/derecho.
- Rechazar llamadas entrantes: Mantenga presionada la tecla táctil del auricular izquierdo/derecho durante 2 segundos.

■ Modo Juego/Música

- Mantenga presionada la tecla táctil del auricular izquierdo durante 2 segundos para activar el asistente de voz.
- Mantenga presionada la tecla táctil del auricular derecho durante 2 segundos para cambiar al modo juego/música (promoción "modo juego"/"modo música").

Restablecer la configuración de fábrica

Método 1 Encender y no conectar: apagar el auricular izquierdo/derecho después de 5 clics consecutivos en el auricular izquierdo/derecho (borrar toda la información sobre emparejamiento y conexión).

Método 2 Estado de conexión al encender: los auriculares izquierdo/derecho de clics, emparejamiento y conexión.

Método 3 Después de encender los auriculares izquierdo y derecho durante 10 segundos dentro de un intervalo de 3 segundos, y luego se apagan después de borrar la información de emparejamiento entre los auriculares y el dispositivo BT (tono de aviso "apagado").

Instrucciones de funcionamiento del producto

Nombre y contenido de sustancias peligrosas en productos

Nombre de la parte	Sustancias nocivas						
	Pb	Hg	Cr	Co	PBB	PBBE	
Cables impresos	○	○	○	○	○	○	○
Resistencia	○	○	○	○	○	○	○
Resistencia de condensadores	○	○	○	○	○	○	○

Este formulario se ha compilado de acuerdo con SJ/T 11364.
Se indica que el contenido de la sustancia peligrosa en los materiales homogéneos de la parte está por debajo de los límites de requisitos especificados en GB/T 26572.
Se indica que el contenido de la sustancia peligrosa en los materiales homogéneos de la parte excede los límites de requisitos especificados en GB/T 26572.
Las partes marcadas con "x" en el formulario son todas aquellas debido a las limitaciones del desarrollo tecnológico global. Sustituir de sustancias.

Componentes de la placa de circuito impreso: Incluyendo placas de circuito impreso y sus partes, componentes electrónicos, etc. Dependiendo del modelo del producto, el producto que adquirió puede no contener todos los componentes mencionados.

Los productos electrónicos y eléctricos vendidos en la República Popular China deben llevar este logotipo, el número en el logotipo representa el producto bajo uso normal de protección ambiental.

Servicio de Garantía

Estimado usuario, esta tarjeta de garantía es la prueba de su solicitud de garantía futura, por favor coopere con el vendedor para llenarla y envíela al vendedor para su futuro uso.

Información del usuario

Nombre del producto	Número del producto
Código de barras del producto/Número de serie	Número de lote

Información del producto

Nombre del producto	Número del producto
Código de barras del producto/Número de serie	Número de lote

Información del vendedor

Nombre	Código postal
Dirección	Código postal
Correo electrónico	Código postal
Fecha de venta	Código postal

Nota

Autorizado por Modern Integrated Commercial Holdings Co., Ltd. Parte autorizada: Shenzhen Qianhai Modern Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd. Dirección: 651A, Edificio Chentian R&D, No. 50 Baotian Road, Xixiang Street, Distrito Bao'an, Shenzhen. Fabricante: Wuchao (Shenzhen) Technology Development Co., Ltd. Dirección: Habitación 2116, Torre A, Edificio Gonghuang Zhongyuan, Intersección del Longshang Road y Jingling Jiangsh Road, Camión Shanghai, Calle Minzhi, Distrito Longfeng, Ciudad Shenzhen.

Declaración de la FCC

De acuerdo con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC, este dispositivo ha sido probado para cumplir con las restricciones para dispositivos digitales de Clase B. Estas disposiciones tienen como objetivo proporcionar una protección razonable contra perturbaciones dañinas en instalaciones residenciales. El dispositivo genera y utiliza energía de radiofrecuencia. Si estas instrucciones no se instalan y utilizan de acuerdo con los reglamentos, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales a las comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no ocurra interferencia en una instalación particular. Si este dispositivo está construido para recepción de radio televisiva y causa interferencia perjudicial, el dispositivo puede determinarse apagándolo y encendiéndolo cuando el usuario está animado a intentar pasar por una o varias medidas adicionales a continuación:

- Redirigir o reubicar la antena receptora.
- Aumentar la distancia entre el dispositivo y el receptor.
- Conectar los enchufes conectados a dispositivos en circuitos diferentes del receptor.
- Por favor, consulte a un distribuidor o técnico experimentado en radio/TV para obtener asistencia.

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC.

La operación está restringida por las siguientes dos condiciones:

- (1) El dispositivo no deberá causar interferencia perjudicial.
- (2) El dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la interferencia que pueda causar un funcionamiento interperado.

Los cambios o modificaciones que no estén explícitamente aprobados por la parte responsable de la conformidad pueden invalidar el permiso del usuario para operar el dispositivo.

文件名称	现代- SpaceAi Pro 说明书			材料	70g书写纸		单位	mm	厂商物料编号	变更履历	修改		日期	
文件尺寸	54x80mm（单P尺寸）			工艺	1C印刷 风琴折 	公差	±0.5mm				审核		日期	
设计日期	2024/12/10	文件版本	V01			比例	1:1				批准		日期	